
   Key Benchmarks   --   LANE  Community College

Gender and Enrollment Status (All Credit Students):  Fall Term

Analysis and Action:  For fall term 2010:     
 >  49% of all Lane credit students were enrolled full-time (12+ credits), compared to 46% fall 1988.         

 >  48% of credit students were male, compared to 46% fall 1988.  
       * 25% of credit students were males enrolled full-time (compared to 23% fall 1988).
 >  52% of credit students were female, compared to 55% fall 1988.  

       * 24% of credit students were females enrolled full-time (compared to 24% fall 1988).

     Comparing enrollment for fall 2010 with fall 1988:   1)  the total number of students enrolled in credit classes increased 
82% -- from 7,668 students fall '88 to 13,669 students fall '10;    2)  the percent of males and females enrolled over those 13-
years changed only slightly;   3) the percent of students enrolled full-time was 2.5% greater in fall '10 compared to fall 
1988. 
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sFT females PT females total females  (less unknowns)
2470 3073 5543 10141
44.6% 55.4%
24.4% 30.3% 54.7%

Data Source:   Unduplicated Headcount Reports (IRZ2100);  also, OCCURS student

       tracking system beginning fall 1998.
Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning   (May 24, 2004)                  c:\irap\benchmar\2003-04\stugendr.xls

NOTE:  %'s from Facts Brochures -- fall '97 and '98 and '99 and 2000
  (i.e..., % of males and female credit students;  % full-time from IRZ2100)



Fall Term: % by Gender/Status

full-time  Male part-time  Male full-time  Female part-time  Female

1988 22.8% 22.7% 23.5% 31.0%
'89 24.1% 21.4% 24.0% 30.5%
'90 23.4% 24.1% 22.0% 30.6%
9192 23.3%24.0% 24.0%24.7% 21.5%20.9% 31.2%30.3%
'93 23.5% 23.9% 22.7% 29.8%
94 20.0% 25.1% 21.2% 33.7%95 20.1% 25.7% 20.4% 33.8%
'96 20.5% 25.0% 21.3% 33.1%
97 20.6% 24.3% 21.4% 33.7%
'98 21.5% 25.3% 21.3% 31.8%99 20.7% 24.6% 21.6% 33.1%

2000 21.0% 24.1% 22.2% 32.7%
'01 21.4% 23.6% 23.0% 32.0%
'02 21.5% 22.0% 25.0% 31.5%
'03 22.9% 22.4% 24.4% 30.3%
'04 23.0% 21.8% 25.3% 29.8%
'05 22.6% 21.4% 24.0% 32.0%
'06 19.9% 24.0% 23.2% 32.9%
'07 19.4% 25.3% 21.7% 33.7%
'08 21.6% 24.8% 21.8% 31.8%
'09 25.4% 22.9% 24.9% 26.7%
'10 24.7% 23.3% 24.2% 27.9%

Fall Term: # by Gender/Status

Full-Time  Male PT Male FT Female PT Female
1988 1750 1740 1799 2379

'89 1966 1742 1953 2482

1990 2047 2112 1924 2679
'91 2157 2225 1991 2889

fall of …



'92 2279 2345 1983 2877
'93 2195 2230 2120 2783
'94 1971 2472 2085 3322

'95 1995 2551 2020 3351
'96 1977 2410 2053 3182

'97 2004 2367 2079 3282
'98 2189 2577 2171 3232

'99 2124 2518 2218 3395
2000 2163 2475 2283 3363
2001 2334 2568 2511 3490
2002 2241 2289 2608 3286
2003 2326 2273 2470 3074
2004 2177 2063 2388 2818

2005 2185 2070 2321 3088
2006 2077 2510 2422 3441
2007 2158 2815 2413 3748
2008 2633 3033 2662 3888
2009 3294 2972 3230 3458
2010 3374 3182 3303 3810

45.3% 48.6% 41.3% 58.7%



100%

% males % females

% males % females total as PT as PT

100% 45.5% 54.5% 49.9% 56.9%
100% 45.5% 54.5% 47.0% 56.0%
100% 47.5% 52.5% 50.8% 58.2%
100% 47.3%48.8% 52.7%51.2% 50.8%50.7% 59.2%59.2%
100% 47.4% 52.6% 50.4% 56.8%
100% 45.1% 54.9% 55.6% 61.4%100% 45.8% 54.2% 56.1% 62.4%
100% 45.6% 54.4% 100% 54.9% 60.8%
100% 44.9% 55.1% 100% 54.2% 61.2%
100% 46.9% 53.1% 100% 54.1% 59.8%100% 45.3% 54.7% 100% 54.2% 60.5%
100% 45.1% 54.9% 100% 53.4% 59.6%
100% 45.0% 55.0% 100% 52.4% 58.2%
100% 43.5% 56.5% 100% 51.8% 58.7%
100% 45.3% 54.7% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 44.9% 55.1% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 44.0% 56.0% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 43.9% 56.1% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 44.7% 55.3% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 46.4% 53.6% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 48.4% 51.6% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
100% 48.0% 52.0% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

All All All

unknowns Total known males females FT PT % FT
7668 3,490 4,178 3549 4119 46.3%
8143 3,708 4,435 3919 4224 48.1%

8762 4,159 4,603 3971 4791 45.3%
9262 4,382 4,880 4148 5114 44.8%



9484 4,624 4,860 4262 5222 44.9%
9328 4,425 4,903 4315 5013 46.3%
9850 4,443 5,407 4056 5794 41.2%

9917 4,546 5,371 4015 5902 40.5%
9622 4,387 5,235 4030 5592 41.9%

9732 4,371 5,361 4083 5649 42.0%
10169 4,766 5,403 4360 5809 42.9%

10255 4,642 5,613 4342 5913 42.3%
10284 4,638 5,646 4446 5838 43.2%
10903 4,902 6,001 4845 6058 44.4%
10424 4,530 5,894 4849 5575 46.5%

23 10143 4,599 5,544 4796 5347 47.3%
26 9446 4,240 5,206 4565 4881 48.3%

43 9664 4,255 5,409 4506 5191 46.6%
260 10450 4,587 5,863 4499 5984 43.1%
727 11134 4,973 6,161 4571 6563 41.1%

1097 12216 5,666 6,550 5295 6921 43.3%
363 12954 6,266 6,688 6524 6430 50.4%
306 13,669            6,556 7,113 6677 6992 48.8%

13975 43.9% 56.1% 43.1% 57.3%
change since 1988  ==> 82.3% 46.6%  = previous year



100% 100%

% males % females check: % FT % Pt

as FT as FT males females

50.1% 43.1% 100% 100% 46.3% 53.7%
53.0% 44.0% 100% 100% 48.1% 51.9%
49.2% 41.8% 100% 100% 45.3% 54.7%
49.2%49.3% 40.8%40.8% 100% 100% 44.8%44.9% 55.2%55.1%
49.6% 43.2% 100% 100% 46.3% 53.7%
44.4% 38.6% 100% 100% 41.2% 58.8%43.9% 37.6% 100% 100% 40.5% 59.5%
45.1% 39.2% 100% 100% 41.9% 58.1%
45.8% 38.8% 100% 100% 42.0% 58.0%
45.9% 40.2% 100% 100% 42.9% 57.1%45.8% 39.5% 100% 100% 42.3% 57.7%
46.6% 40.4% 100% 100% 43.2% 56.8% 100%
47.6% 41.8% 100% 100% 44.4% 55.6% 100%
48.2% 41.3% 100% 100% 46.5% 53.5% 100%

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 47.3% 52.7% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 48.3% 51.7% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 46.6% 53.4% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 43.1% 56.9% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 41.1% 58.9% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 43.3% 56.7% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 50.4% 49.6% 100%
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 48.8% 51.2% 100%
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